



Task Order Proposal
ROW Improvements 2022
 ITB 21-007
 P.O. #

DATE: 4/16/25

Location: <u>Simonton from Truman to Catherine, Truman From Whitehead to Fort,</u> <u>Fort Street from Amelia to Georgia, Southard Thomas to Truman Waterfront</u> Work: <u>Mill/Pave, Stripe, Manhole/Valve Adjustments, Sidewalk, Curb</u>	ITEMIZED QUANTITIES Task Order _____
--	---

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Cost per Unit	Line Item Cost	Notes
Simonton from Truman to Catherine						
1	Asphalt Milling	2889.0	SY	\$ 15.55	\$ 44,923.95	
2	Superpave Asphalt Leveling Course, SP12.5, 2" (200+ tons)	320.0	TONS	\$ 337.50	\$ 108,000.00	
3	Valve Adjustment	10.0	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	
4	Manholes (Raise/Lower)	5.0	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	
5	Sidewalks, 4"	200.0	SY	\$ 126.00	\$ 25,200.00	
6	F-Curb	100.0	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	
7	D-Curb	100.0	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	
8	Thermoplastic Yellow 6"	1880.0	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,640.00	
9	Thermoplastic White 24"	100.0	LF	\$ 6.20	\$ 620.00	
10	Thermoplastic White 6"	280.0	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00	
11	Thermoplastic White 12"	550.0	LF	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,310.00	
Truman from Whitehead to Fort						
12	Asphalt Milling	2667.0	SY	\$ 15.55	\$ 41,471.85	
13	Superpave Asphalt Leveling Course, SP12.5, 2" (200+ tons)	300.0	TONS	\$ 337.50	\$ 101,250.00	
14	Valve Adjustment	10.0	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	
15	Manholes (Raise/Lower)	5.0	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	
16	Sidewalks, 4"	350.0	SY	\$ 126.00	\$ 44,100.00	
17	F-Curb	100.0	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	
18	D-Curb	100.0	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	
19	Thermoplastic Yellow 6"	100.0	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	
20	Thermoplastic White 24"	100.0	LF	\$ 6.20	\$ 620.00	
21	Thermoplastic White 6"	700.0	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	
22	Thermoplastic White 12"	120.0	LF	\$ 4.20	\$ 504.00	
23	Thermoplastic Message	2.0	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	
Fort Street from Amelia to Georgia						
24	Asphalt Milling	2898.0	SY	\$ 15.55	\$ 45,063.90	
25	Superpave Asphalt Leveling Course, SP12.5, 2" (200+ tons)	320.0	TONS	\$ 337.50	\$ 108,000.00	
26	Valve Adjustment	20.0	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	
27	Manholes (Raise/Lower)	5.0	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	
28	Sidewalks, 4"	500.0	SY	\$ 126.00	\$ 63,000.00	
29	F-Curb	300.0	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	
30	D-Curb	100.0	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	
31	Thermoplastic White 24"	50.0	LF	\$ 6.20	\$ 310.00	
Southard from Thomas to Truman Waterfront						
32	Asphalt Milling	1307.0	SY	\$ 15.55	\$ 20,323.85	
33	Superpave Asphalt Leveling Course, SP12.5, 2" (200+ tons)	150.0	TONS	\$ 337.50	\$ 50,625.00	
34	Valve Adjustment	10.0	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	
35	Manholes (Raise/Lower)	5.0	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	
36	Sidewalks, 4"	100.0	SY	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,600.00	
37	F-Curb	100.0	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	
38	D-Curb	100.0	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	
39	Thermoplastic White 24"	150.0	LF	\$ 6.20	\$ 930.00	
40	Thermoplastic White 12"	500.0	LF	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,100.00	
Subtotal					\$ 854,462.55	
41	Mobilization/Demobilization (Work Orders over \$50,000)	1.0	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
42	Mobilization/Demobilization - Asphalt/Milling	4.0	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
43	Mobilization/Demobilization - Striping	4.0	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	
44	Performance/Payment Bonds (\$20/Thousand)	1.0	LS	\$ 17,089.25	\$ 17,089.25	
Total					\$ 1,003,551.80	
Notes:						
Jason Pfahl, Estimator					TO	
Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc.					Sheet	1 of 1
Date: 4/16/25						